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Abstract

This document provides the meeting report for the August 12, 2004 T1P1.5 Lawful Intercept meeting in Montreal, Quebec.

Notice

This is a draft document and thus, is dynamic in nature. It does not reflect a consensus of Committee T1P1 and it may

be changed or modified. Neither ATIS nor Committee T1P1 makes any representation or warranty, express or implied,

with respect to the sufficiency, accuracy or utility of the information or opinion contained or reflected in the material

utilized. ATIS and Committee T1P1 further expressly advise that any use of or reliance upon the material in question is

at your risk and neither ATIS nor Committee T1P1 shall be liable for any damage or injury, of whatever nature,

incurred by any person arising out of any utilization of the material. It is possible that this material will at some future

date be included in a copyrighted work by ATIS.
T1P1.5 Draft Meeting Report
Montreal, Canada

August 12, 2004

1. The meeting was chaired by Brye Bonner.  

2. T1P1.5 met in the afternoon of August 12. See Annex A for the list of participants.
3. The Agenda was approved as revised in 148r2.


4. There were no announcements:
5. The following IPR Question was asked and no responses were received:
Other than reaffirming their company’s previously stated positions, does anyone wish to make any statement regarding IPR on standards being worked in this committee? 
Chair Note: This IPR statement will be changed to the new ATIS IPR statement for the October meeting.
6. All contribution numbers listed are T1P1.5 documents, unless otherwise noted. 

7. ATIS related issues – The newest revision of the ATIS Operating Procedures (OP) (T1P1.3/347) is available.  This version 2.0 of the OP was e-mailed on Monday Aug. 9 to the T1 e-mail reflector and was to take effective immediately. 

8. Reports (3GPP SA3-LI, ETSI TC LI, T1S1):



8.1. Meeting Report from SA3-LI given verbally by liaison officer.

8.2. Meeting Report from TC LI given verbally by liaison officer.

8.3.  Meeting Report from T1S1 (051) was provided for information.

9. Technical Contributions 

9.1. Paul Sitch presented the Nokia contribution, Amendments to timing requirements in T1.724 (049). The abstract states:


“This document proposes modification to the timing requirements stated in T1.724. The proposal 
is to modify the PS timing requirement for timestamping from 200 milliseconds to 1second.” 
After a lengthy discussion the contribution is put on hold and will be re-discussed when responses 
are received from those SDOs that have 200 milliseconds in their specifications.


T1S1 

T1.678 (published)


TIA

working document


TIA

J-STD-025A (published)


Cable Labs
Packet Cable (published?)
Liaison to be written by T1P1.5 and Mark Younge, with approved from T1P1.

9.2. Ron Ryan presented the Nortel contribution, U.S. Requirements Sections in TS 33.108 R6 (050) which has support from Cingular, Bell South, SBC and Nextel. The abstract states: “This contribution addresses the issue of including U.S. requirements sections in TS 33.108 R6”. After lengthy discussion the decisions reached by the working group are:
 (1) T1P1 chair, Mark Younge, will question the 3GPP OP as to the 3GPP working groups supporting standardized solutions for national regulatory requirements.  The consensus in T1P1 is that national regulatory requirements are supported.

(2) Address the T1P1 process for submitting regulatory requirements into 3GPP.
10. Future Meetings
10.1. Pre-meeting Conference call Friday October 22.

10.1.1. Approval of T1P1.5 Draft  Meeting Report.
10.1.2. Approval of new Name for T1P1 from ATIS 

10.2. Next Meeting – It was agreed to move the next meeting date from Nov. 1 – 5 to Nov. 8 – 11 in Seattle Washington.
10.3. Suggested 2005 Meeting Dates for T1P1

· Jan 24 – 27 

· May 3 – 6 

· Aug 9 – 12 

· Nov 8 – 11

Annex A

· Brye Bonner

Motorola

brye.bonner@motorola.com 

· Ron Ryan

Nortel


rryan@nortelnetworks.com
· Wing Yeung

Qualcomm

wyeung@qualcomm.com
· Tak Wing Wan  
Rogers Wireless
takwing.wan@rci.rogers.com
· Jim Garrahan

Telcordia Technologies j.garrahan@telcordia.com
· Mark Younge

T-Mobile

mark.younge@t-mobile.com
· Pierre Truong

Ericsson

pierre.truong@ericsson.com
· Bob Beeson

Lucent


rbeeson@lucent.com 

· Jerry Shih

Cingular Wireless
jerry.shih@cingular.com  

· Paul Sitch

Nokia


paul.sitch@nokia.com 

· Selvam Rengasami
ESTS (consultant) 
selvam@trideaworks.com
· Steve Barclay

ATIS


sbarclay@atis.org 

· Gary Pellegrino
Commflow Resources gary@commflowresources.com 

· Peter Musgrove
AWS


peter.musgrove@attws.com 

